BICTSF

Position

Champion

Men
Gold
Silver
Bronze

Ladies
Gold
Silver
Bronze

Colts
Gold
Silver
Bronze

Juniors
Gold
Silver
Bronze

Seniors
Gold
Silver
Bronze

Veterans
Gold
Silver
Bronze

Masters
Gold
Silver
Bronze

BRITISH INTERNATIONAL
CLAY TARGET SHOOTING
FEDERATION Ltd

Affiliated to the Federation
Internationale de Tir aux Armes

Sportives de Chasse (FITASC)

Results of the FITASC Sporting British Grand Prix

Sporting Targets 31st May & 1st June 2025

Competitor

Nick Hendrick

Nick Hendrick

Adrian Parkin-Coates

Michael Hibbert

Emma Stacey
Becky Cliffton
Lucy Earl

Connor Davies
Brae Taylor
Aimee Addison

Alastair Turnbull
Troy Thornell
Edward Cleverley

Matt Hance
Shaun Stacey
Kevin Jobling

Nigel Hart
Stephen Williams
Kenneth Bennett

Andy Shore
John Price
Dave Hallett

Score

183

183
181
179 by default

169
168
160

169
164
142

179
172
170

178
176
172

176
168
167

158
155+ 17
155+ 16

B.I.C.T.S.F Ltd, Cawley House, 149-155 Canal Street, Nottingham,

Nottinghamshire, NG1 7HR.

Company No.07364235
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Position

High Gun

A Class

ISt
21’1d
3I'd

B Class
lst
2nd
3I'd
C Class
lst
2nd
3I'd
D Class
lst

2nd
3I'd

Note:- Trophy and Medal ties are settled by a shoot-off.
High Gun tie is settled by a shoot-off.

Competitor

Nick Hendrick

Adrian Parkin-Coates
Michael Hibbert
Alasdair Turnbull

Matt Hance
Tom Heath
Troy Thornell

Tom Banks
Becky Cliffton
Benjamin Rivers

Simon Smith
Mark Pybus
Aimee Addison

Score

183

181

179+24+22
179+24+21

178+24+23
178+24+22

172

169
168
166

154
149
142

Cash prize ties for lettered classes were settled using countback.

Prize

£300.00

£130.00
£100.00
£ 70.00

£130.00
£100.00
£ 70.00

£130.00
£100.00
£ 70.00

£130.00
£100.00
£ 70.00

B.I.C.T.S.F Ltd, Cawley House, 149-155 Canal Street, Nottingham,
Nottinghamshire, NG1 7HR.

Company No.07364235



