



## Results of the FITASC Sporting British Grand Prix Sporting Targets 31st May & 1st June 2025

<b>Position</b>	<b>Competitor</b>	<b>Score</b>
<b>Champion</b>	Nick Hendrick	183
Men Gold	Nick Hendrick	183
Silver Bronze	Adrian Parkin-Coates Michael Hibbert	181 179 by default
<u>Ladies</u> Gold	Emma Stacey	169
Silver Bronze	Becky Cliffton Lucy Earl	168 160
Colts		1.60
Gold Silver	Connor Davies Brae Taylor	169 164
Bronze  Juniors	Aimee Addison	142
Gold	Alastair Turnbull	179
Silver	Troy Thornell	172
Bronze	Edward Cleverley	170
<u>Seniors</u> Gold	Matt Hance	178
Silver	Shaun Stacey	176
Bronze	Kevin Jobling	172
<u>Veterans</u> Gold	Nigel Hart	176
Silver	Stephen Williams	168
Bronze	Kenneth Bennett	167
<u>Masters</u> Gold	Andy Chara	158
Silver	Andy Shore John Price	158 155 + 17
Bronze	Dave Hallett	155 + 16

<b>Position</b>	<b>Competitor</b>	<u>Score</u>	<b>Prize</b>
High Gun	Nick Hendrick	183	£300.00
A Class			
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	Adrian Parkin-Coates Michael Hibbert Alasdair Turnbull	181 179+24+22 179+24+21	£130.00 £100.00 £ 70.00
<b>B</b> Class			
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	Matt Hance Tom Heath Troy Thornell	178+24+23 178+24+22 172	£130.00 £100.00 £ 70.00
C Class			
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	Tom Banks Becky Cliffton Benjamin Rivers	169 168 166	£130.00 £100.00 £ 70.00
<u>D Class</u>			
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	Simon Smith Mark Pybus Aimee Addison	154 149 142	£130.00 £100.00 £ 70.00

Note:- Trophy and Medal ties are settled by a shoot-off.
High Gun tie is settled by a shoot-off.

Cash prize ties for lettered classes were settled using countback.